
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 2648

(To be answered on the 16th March 2023)


MONETISATION OF LAND


Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION


(a) whether it is a fact that the Airports Authority of India (AAI) has decided to monetize its land near airports in the country; and

(b) if so, the details of the land identified and the action being taken in this regard?


ANSWER

Minister of CIVIL AVIATION


(a) & (b): Airports Authority of India (AAI) has a planned to monetise land of existing airports at Rajkot and Ludhiana after the work of development of new airports at Hirasar and Halwara is completed.


*****

2648. SHRI SUBBARAYAN K.

be pleased to state:-

(Shri Jyotiraditya M. Scindia)

